RESOLUTION 20-19

2020 Sewer Rates

WHEREAS, the City of Platteville has requested that the Public Service Commission of Wisconsin deregulate the sanitary sewer utility of the City of Platteville.

WHEREAS, as of July 14, 2020 the Public Service Commission of Wisconsin has formally approved the deregulation of the City of Platteville sanitary sewer utility.

WHEREAS, a copy of the rates in effect as of the date of deregulation are attached.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, by the Common Council of the City of Platteville that the attached sewer rates are established and effective as of the date the Public Service Commission of Wisconsin deregulated the City of Platteville sanitary Sewer Utility.

PASSED BY THE COMMON COUNCIL on the 28th day of July 2020.

Barbara Daus, Council President

ATTEST:

Colette Steffen, Deputy City Clerk